
3939

BAS-311HN/326H-403

J. / Thread trimmer mechanism
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J. 糸切り関係 / Thread trimmer mechanism
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA4131001 1 イトキリカム THREAD TRIMMER CAM
2 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 SA4798001 1 ソレノイドトリツケイタ SETTING PLATE SOLENOID
4 SB6577001 1 イトキリソレノイド THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
5 021400216 2 2シュナット4 NUT 2 M4
6 028040246 2 バネザガネ2-4 WASHER SPRING 2-4
7 SB3848001 2 ヒラザガネチュウ4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
8 SA3307001 1 ソレノイドレバ- SOLENOID LEVER
9 012400436 1 アナヒラ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
10 154599000 1 ソレノイドクツシヨン SOLENOID CUSHION
11 S02652021 1 ザガネ WASHER
12 S55484001 2 アナボルトザクミ5X10 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X10
13 SA4799001 1 クドウレバ-オシレバ- PUSHING LEVER D-LEVER
14 SA3306001 1 ダンネジ7-3 SHOULDER SCREW,7-3
15 SA3309201 1 イトキリクドウレバ- TR-DRIVING LEVER
16 SA3310001 1 イトキリコロ COLLAR TR-TRIMMER
17 SA3311001 1 イトキリコロジク COLLAR SHAFT
18 S46903001 1 アタマツキトメネジ4X5 SET SCREW, M4X5
19 048040342 1 トメワE4 RETAINING RING E4
20 SB4416001 1 イトキリロッドVクミ THREAD TRIMMER ROD ASSY V
21 SB4393001 1 イトキリロッドV THREAD TRIMMER ROD V
22 S32465101 2 タマツギテクミ BALL JOINT ASSY
23 021060306 2 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
24 SB4401001 1 ダンネジ6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6
25 SB4401001 1 ダンネジ6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6
26 S23651001 1 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 231071001 1 メタル8X15 BUSH, 8X15
28 SA3312201 1 クドウレバ-アンナイジク GUIDE SHAFT
29 SA6572001 1 クミヒモ WICK  L=140
30 SA3313101 1 クドウジクバネ SPRING,COMPRESSION
31 021060306 1 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
32 154596000 1 イトキリカムレバ-クツシヨン CUSHION
33 S25475101 1 トメネジ6 SET SCREW M6X19
34 021060106 1 1シュナット6 NUT 1 M6
35 SB4397001 1 イトキリレバー THREAD TRIMMER LEVER
36 SB4415001 1 イトキリロッドHクミ THREAD TRIMMER ROD ASSY H
37 SB4391001 1 イトキリロッドH THREAD TRIMMER ROD H
38 S32465101 2 タマツギテクミ BALL JOINT ASSY
39 021060306 2 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
40 SB4399001 1 イトキリレバージク SHAFT TR-TRIMMER LEVER
41 SA4545001 2 カンザ SPACER
42 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
43 021060306 1 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
44 SB4398001 1 バネカケ SPRING HOOK
45 SA3321001 1 イトキリモドシバネ SPRING,EXTENSION
46 SB4401001 1 ダンネジ6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6
47 021060306 1 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
48 SB4395001 1 イドウハレバー MOVING KNIFE LEVER
49 SA4588001 1 セットカラ- SET COLLAR
50 012500536 2 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
51 SB4401001 1 ダンネジ6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6
52 021060306 1 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
53 018061636 1 アナボルト6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
54 SB4396001 1 イドウハレバージク SHAFT MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
55 SB4400001 2 スラストザガネ THRUST WASHER
56 SB4394001 1 イドウハレンカン M-KNIFE CONNECTING PLATE
57 SA4354001 1 ダンネジ6-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW,6-1.8
58 SB4595001 1 ハリイタ NEEDLE PLATE
59 SA6596001 1 イドウハFセット MOVABLE KNIFE SET F
60 SA4518001 1 イドウハダンネジ MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW
61 SA4519001 1 スラストザガネ THRUST WASHER
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J. / Thread trimmer mechanism
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J. 糸切り関係 / Thread trimmer mechanism
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

60 SA3330101 1 イドウハFセット MOVABLE KNIFE SET F
61 SA7944101 1 コテイハFL FIXED KNIFE FL
62 062300416 6 ナベコ3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
63 SB3847001 6 ヒラザガネチュウ3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
64 SA3336101 1 ハリアナイタ2.4C0.4 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE 2.4C0.4
65 100360003 2 サラネジ2.38 SCREW
66 SB0713001 1 シタイトオサエバネ BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP SPRING
67 SA6273101 1 オオカマカバ-フツクU SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK U
68 028030246 4 バネザガネ2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3
69 S25310101 2 サラネジ4 SCREW, FLAT M4
70 SA3538001 2 シメネジ4X8 SCREW,M4X8

BAS-341H/342H-403

BAS 341H - 342H
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J.糸切関係 / THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty 品名 Part Name
1 SB7961001 1 ハリイタ-05クミ NEEDLE PLATE -05 ASSY
2 SB7962001 1 ハリイタ NEEDLE PLATE
3 SB7963001 1 ハリアナイタ NEEDLE HOLE PLATE
4 100360003 2 サラネジ2.38 SCREW
5 S00705001 1 イドウハカラ- MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR
6 SA4519001 1 スラストザガネ THRUST WASHER
7 SA4518001 1 イドウハダンネジ MOVABLE KNIFE SHOULDER SCREW
8 SA6596001 1 イドウハFセット MOVABLE KNIFE SET F
9 SA7944201 1 コテイハFL FIXED KNIFE FL
10 062300416 2 ナベコ3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
11 SB3847001 2 ヒラザガネチュウ3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
12 SB0713001 1 シタイトオサエバネ BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP SPRING
13 062300416 2 ナベコ3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4
14 028030246 2 バネザガネ2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3
15 SB3847001 2 ヒラザガネチュウ3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3
16 SB1172001 3 スライダ- SLIDER
17 S25310101 2 サラネジ4 SCREW, FLAT M4
18 SA3538001 2 シメネジ4X8 SCREW,M4X8
19 SB7964001 1 イドウハレンカン87.5 M-KNIFE CONNECTING PLATE 87.5
20 SA4354001 1 ダンネジ6-1.8 SHOULDER SCREW,6-1.8
21 SB4396101 1 イドウハレバージク SHAFT MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
22 SB4400001 2 スラストザガネ THRUST WASHER
23 SB7965001 1 イドウハレバー28 MOVING KNIFE LEVER 28
24 018061636 1 アナボルト6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
25 SA4588001 1 セットカラ- SET COLLAR
26 012500536 2 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
27 SB7966001 1 イトキリロッド211クミ THREAD TRIMMER ROD 211 ASSY
28 SB7967001 1 イトキリロッド178 THREAD TRIMMER ROD 178
29 S32465101 2 タマツギテクミ BALL JOINT ASSY
30 021060306 2 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
31 SB4401001 1 ダンネジ6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6
32 SB7968101 1 モータブラケットクミ MOTOR BRACKET ASSY
33 SB7969001 1 モータブラケット MOTOR BRACKET
34 SB6838001 1 ドライブッシュ BUSH DBS0605-12F
35 SB7972001 1 イトキリカムレバー THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER
36 SB6787001 1 イトキリコロH COLLAR TR-TRIMMER H
37 SB6788001 1 イトキリコロジク COLLAR SHAFT
38 012400436 2 アナヒラ4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
39 SB7973001 1 イトキリカムレバージク THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT
40 110367001 2 ザガネ WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
41 048060342 1 トメワE6 RETAINING RING E6
42 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
43 SB8006101 1 パルスモータクミ PULSE MOTOR ASSY
44 SB6785001 1 イトキリカム THREAD TRIMMER CAM
45 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
46 018401036 4 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
47 S47269001 3 アナボルトザクミ6X20 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M6X20
48 SB4401001 1 ダンネジ6.35-6 SHOULDER SCREW 6.35-6
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